Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution honoring Jayanti Addleman upon her selection as one the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015)
Whereas, Jayanti Addleman has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission on the Status of Women as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015; and
Whereas, Jayanti Addleman, has volunteered as Chair of the Monterey Peninsula chapter of the American Field Service Cultural Exchange program, as a member of the Board of Trustees of York School, as a volunteer librarian at the Montessori School, and as a volunteer for the Rice Plus project; and
Whereas, Jayanti Addleman, has served as Chair of the Monterey County Equal Opportunity Commission, and challenged the glass ceiling to women's advancement by becoming one of the first minority female department heads in the County, as Director of Monterey County Free Libraries and serving as the first Indian American President of the California County Librarians Association; and
Whereas, Jayanti Addleman, has been a tireless advocate for children, youth and families, serving on the board of the Literacy Campaign for Monterey County, advocating for addressing literacy needs and poverty in her role as member of the Children's Council and the Monterey County Gang Violence Prevention Initiative, both of which have made improving literacy a priority focus.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby congratulates Jayanti Addleman on her selection as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015 .
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2015, by the following vote to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2015.
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
Ву
Deputy